PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Indra Prakash	07/09/2008
Grant E. DuBois	07/09/2008
George A. King	07/10/2008
Mani Upreti	07/09/2008
Josef Klucik	07/09/2008
Rafael I. San Miguel	07/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Coca-Cola Company	
Street Address:	One Coca-Cola Plaza	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13223911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (404)572-5134

 Phone:
 4045724600

 Email:
 krebel@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Kristi Rebel, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12600.105069 KLR

PATENT

REEL: 027247 FRAME: 0899

JF \$40.00 15225911

501728297

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi Rebel
Total Attachments: 7 source=12600_105069_assignmentparent#page1.tif source=12600_105069_assignmentparent#page2.tif source=12600_105069_assignmentparent#page3.tif source=12600_105069_assignmentparent#page4.tif source=12600_105069_assignmentparent#page5.tif source=12600_105069_assignmentparent#page6.tif source=12600_105069_assignmentparent#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027247 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Indra Prakash, residing at 9750 Talisman Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30022, USA, a citizen of the United States of America, Grant E. DuBois, residing at 215 Quincy Lane, Roswell, GA 30076, USA, a citizen of the United States of America, George A. King, residing at 1755 Wildwood Road, Atlanta, GA 30306, USA, a citizen of the United States of America, Mani Upreti, residing at 1943 Rotherham Way, Dunwoody, GA 30338, USA, a citizen of India, Josef Klucik, residing at 3389 Bridle Trail Run, Marietta, GA 30062, USA, a citizen of the United States of America, and Rafael I. San Miguel, residing at 3277 Craggy Point, SE, Atlanta, GA 30339, USA, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a nonprovisional patent application entitled "SWEETNESS ENHANCERS, SWEETNESS **ENHANCED SWEETENER** COMPOSITIONS, METHODS FOR THEIR FORMULATION, AND USES," Application Number 12/120,874, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2008, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/939,554, filed May 22, 2007; and

WHEREAS, **The Coca-Cola Company**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, NW, Atlanta, GA 30313 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said APPLICATION, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said APPLICATION, and in and to all U.S. applications claiming benefit of said APPLICATION, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any of said applications;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said APPLICATION, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

7906870.1

PATENT REEL: 027247 FRAME: 0901 Assignment "Sweetness Enhancers, Sweetness Enhanced Sweetener Compositions, Methods For Their Formulation, And Uses" Attorney Docket No. 25040-3746 Page 2 of 7

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 07-09-2008

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 94 day of , 2008, personally appeared Indra Prakash, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Nov. 2. 2010

(SEAL)

7906870.1

Assignment "Sweetness Enhancers, Sweetness Enhanced Sweetener Compositions, Methods For Their Formulation, And Uses" Attorney Docket No. 25040-3746 Page 3 of 7

Date: Jaly 9, 2008

Start E. DuBois

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF ______

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this $2^{1/4}$ day of 2008, personally appeared **Grant E. DuBois**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Nov. 02, Jo 10

(SEAL)



Assignment "Sweetness Enhancers, Sweetness Enhanced Sweetener Compositions, Methods For Their Formulation, And Uses" Attorney Docket No. 25040-3746 Page 4 of 7

Date: Jaly 10, 2008

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF Falton

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 6 day of 2008, personally appeared George A. King, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Nov, 03, Io10

(SEA) ORENO DRENO DRENO

Assignment "Sweetness Enhancers, Sweetness Enhanced Sweetener Compositions, Methods For Their Formulation, And Uses" Attorney Docket No. 25040-3746 Page 5 of 7

Date: July 9 Low8	Mani Upreti
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF	
Before me, a Notary Public in an acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as	d for the State of Georgia, on this $\frac{24}{9}$ day of d Mani Upreti, who being duly sworn, signed and his free act and deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL) BRENDA COMMISSION D NOTA	My Commission Expires: Nov. 02, 2010

Assignment "Sweetness Enhancers, Sweetness Enhanced Sweetener Compositions, Methods For Their Formulation, And Uses" Attorney Docket No. 25040-3746 Page 6 of 7

Date: Jaly 9 2008	Jufflend
	Jósef Klucik
STATE OF GEORGIA	
COUNTY OF Falter	
Before me, a Notary Public in an , 2008, personally appeared	d for the State of Georgia, on this 715 day of d Josef Klucik, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as	his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Nov. 07, 70/18

Assignment "Sweetness Enhancers, Sweetness Enhanced Sweetener Compositions, Methods For Their Formulation, And Uses" Attorney Docket No. 25040-3746 Page 7 of 7

Date: July 9, Las 8

Rafael I. San Miguel

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Fallon

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this day of 2008, personally appeared Rafael I. San Miguel, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Nov. 02, 2010

(SEAT OF THE SEATOR OF THE SEA